

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Arbitration Execution Case No. 42 of 2023

(CNR: WBMD01-004925-2023)

Present: : Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee
District Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB00640

Order No. 02 Dated 24.01.2024

Today is fixed for receipt of SR/ AD upon the Jdrs.

Dhr files hazira through its Ld. Advocate.

SR of notices upon the Jdr No. 2 has been returned unserved with report of process served. Let it be kept with the case record.

SR of AD upon Jdr No. 2 has not yet been received till date.

SR of notice upon Jdr No. 1 has been received after duly served, but none appears on behalf of her this day.

As per resolution No. 199 dated 20.01.2024 of the local Bar Association, no adverse order has been passed this day.

Hence, the matter is adjourned this day.

Fix 12.08.2024 for receipt of SR of AD upon Jdr No. 2 and appearance of Jdr No. 1.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd

District Judge, Murshidabad