

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Arbi. Exe. Case No. 42 of 2023
(CNR No. WBMD01-004925-2023)

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 12 dated 22.09.2025

Today is fixed for filing proper steps by the Dhr.

Dhr files a petition supported with an affidavit u/o 208 of C.R.O. read with section 151 of C.P.C. praying for police help on the ground stated therein.

None moves.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix 27.11.2025 for hearing the petition filed by the Dhr.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.